## Shearn Delamore & co.

## **Financial Services**

#### Revision to Securities Commission Malaysia's Licensing Handbook

The Securities Commission Malaysia revised its licensing handbook on 12 October 2022. Amongst the changes are:

- amendment to facilitate changes in processes and automation of additional forms under the second phase of the Electronic Application System ("EASy") for greater operational efficiency as well as to provide greater clarity and consistency in the requirements;
- updates to the Appendix 3 to the licensing handbook relating to EASy, which indicates the new form types that have been automated through EASy and the types of supporting documentation for various forms;
- housekeeping amendments throughout the licensing handbook which are either editorial or for consistency with the current law.

#### Securities Commission Malaysia inks Supervisory Cooperation MMoU

On 17 October 2022, the Securities Commission Malaysia executed a Multilateral Memorandum of Understanding for Supervisory Cooperation ("Supervisory MMoU") at the International Organization of Securities Commissions ("IOSCO") Annual Meetings 2022.

According to a statement issued by the Securities Commission Malaysia, the Supervisory MMoU:

- provides an cooperative arrangement on supervisory matters between the Securities Commission Malaysia and its regional regulatory counterparts including in Australia, Hong Kong, Japan, Singapore and Thailand.
- establishes a formal framework for regional supervisory cooperation among capital market regulators.

### <u>CONTACT US</u> FOR FURTHER INFORMATION REGARDING FINANCIAL SERVICES MATTERS.

COPYRIGHT © 2022 SHEARN DELAMORE & CO. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. THIS UPDATE IS ISSUED FOR THE INFORMATION OF THE CLIENTS OF THE FIRM AND COVERS LEGAL ISSUES IN A GENERAL WAY. THE CONTENTS ARE NOT INTENDED TO CONSTITUTE ANY ADVICE ON ANY SPECIFIC MATTER AND SHOULD NOT BE RELIED UPON AS A SUBSTITUTE FOR DETAILED LEGAL ADVICE ON SPECIFIC MATTERS ON TRANSACTIONS. Shearn Delamore & Co 7<sup>th</sup> Floor Wisma Hamzah Kwong-Hing, No 1, Leboh Ampang 50100, Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia T: 603 2027 2727 F: 603 2078 5625

info@shearndelamore.com www.shearndelamore.com www.linkedin.com/company/shearndelamore-&-co

# Legal Updates

OCTOBER 2022